

**MACC 380 of 2023**

WBUD05-001964-2023

**07**

**23.04.2024**

This day is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer along with postal receipt and e track report.

It appears from the postal receipt that summon was duly been served upon OP Insurance Company. Despite good service of consignment. OP Insurance Company is absent without step .

OP Insurance Company is directed to appear on the date fixed I/d ex parte.

No SR has been received on behalf of OP owner.

Petitioner is directed to issue fresh requisite notice upon OP owner.

To **20.06.2024** for SR/AD upon of owner and appear I/d ex parte by the OP Insurance Company.

Judge, MAC Tribunal  
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
(J.O Code No. WB00688)