

**MACC 380 of 2023**

WBUD05-001964-2023

**Order No : 08**

**Dated : 20.06.2024**

This day is fixed for SR/AD upon of owner and appear I/d ex parte by the OP Insurance Company.

Both OP. Ins. Co and petitioner files separate hazira through lawyer.

No w/s has been filed by the OP/Ins. Co.

OP Ins Co is directed to file w/s alongwith V. nama

No SR has been received on behalf of OP owner.

Petitioner is directed to issue fresh requisite notice upon OP owner.

To **12.08.2024** for filing w/s by the OP Ins. Co & SR/AD upon of owner.

D/C by me

Judge, MAC Tribunal  
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
(J.O Code No. WB00688)