

WBUD050019642023



M.A.C. Case No. 380 of 2023

Order No : 16

Dated 22.09.2025

Today is fixed for passing necessary order against OP-Ins Com .

The petitioner has filed hazira.

The OP Insurance com has filed a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. The prayer for time is considered and rejected.

Let the case be proceeded exparte against the OP-Ins Com.

To 08.01.2026 for exparte hearing.

Judge, M.A.C.C.
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00688